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Annexure-1

TUMKUR UNIVERSITY
Fee structure for grant of affiliation to various courses for the academic year 2022- 23

I. FRESH AFFILIATION

= Particulars Fee Rs.
_ No.
Iis B.A 46,585-00 PCI Sub ect
2 B Sc 46,585- OO P01 Subject
% B Com 3,04,920-00 Per Course
4, B } A 1.39,755-00 Per Course
5 B C A 1,39,755-00 Per Course
6. B.B.A./B.S.W, 1,39,755-00 Per Course
7. | Education (B.Ed.) 3,49,388-00 Per Course
8. | Physical Education (B.P.Ed.) 3,49,388- OO Per Course
9. M.A. 1,39,755- OO Pel ( ourse
10. | M.Se. 2,79, 510 OO PG‘I Coursc
11. | M.Com 3,68,445-00 Per Course
12. | M.Ed. /M S.W. 5,08,200-00 Per Course
13. M B /\ 6,35,250-00 Per Course
14. | M.S. Commumcatlon / M % (Flectmmc Media) 6,35,250-00 Per Course
II. RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION
Si 3 :
Particulars Fee Rs.
No.
''''' B 13,976-00 Per Subject / Per Section
_4,,%; . B Sc 11,646-00 Per Subject 1 Per S_gg_t}g)pm
3. BA Intcglated Kannada Pandu course 6,988-00 Per Course / Per Section
: 4. | B.Com 76,230-00 Per Course / Per Section
: 5.7 B. 1» A 31,763-00 Per Course / Per Section |
6. B B A /B.S.W 83,853-00 Per Course / Per Section
7 Ldmatlon / Phy@lcal Education (B. I d B REd ) 1,04,817-00 Per Course / Per Section
2% 3 BLA 90,841-00 Per Course / Per Section
‘9. M A 83,853-00 Per Course / Per Section
10. | M.Sc. 1,20,698-00 Per Course / Per Section
11. | M.Com _1,33,403—00 Per Course / Per Section
12. | M.B.A. 95,288-00 Per Course / Per Section
13. | M.S. Communication /Electronic Media 76,230-00 Per Course / Per Section
14 | MEd /MS.W. 1120:6984)0 per Subject / Per
Socliont e
15. | Affiliation Retention Fee 19,058-00 Per Course




1L INTRODUCTION OF NEW SUBJECT IN THE EXISTING COLLEGES

ol Particulars Fee Rs.
No. : '
i mtroduct.lq}l of NewrSubj ects / Languages 38.115-00
in the existing colleges

IV. INTRODUCTION OF NEW COURSES / OPTIONAL SUBJECT IN THE EXISTING

COLLEGES
S1 No. Particulars Fee Rs.
Il B.A /B.Sc Per Subject 21,175-00 Per Subject
2. B.Com/ BF.A/ M.A/M.Com/ A
M.S.W./ M.Sc. 63,525-00 Per Subject
Fee for rest of the courses as per Renewal of Affiliation
V. PERMANENT AFFILIATION
SI No. Particulars Fee Rs.
I Arts, Science & Commerce = _4]9265~OO SR
2 Arts & Commerce 3,49,388-00
3 Arts 1,77,870-00 =
4, B.F.A (Bachelor of Fine Arts) 1,27,050-00
5, Science 1,39,755-00
6. Commerce 3,04,920-00
7% BiBeA- L BIC A TS W 4,19,265-00 Per Course
8. Education 4.,44,675-00
9, Inspection fee e Eee
(Renewal of permanent affiliation ) L it

Note: 1) Sl. No. 1 to 8 is applicable to the colleges seeking permanent affiliation afresh.

*2) The colleges seeking Renewal of Permanent Affiliation are required to pay inspection

fee along with the permanent affiliation fee as applicable.

VIL. FEE FOR ENHANCEMENT OF INTAKE

SL ] = =

No. Course Fee per seat Rs.

I B.A./ B.Sc. (Common course) 801-00 Per Student
2. B.F.A 762-00 Per Student
3. B.Com. 3177-00 Per Student

4., BBA / BCA 2795-00 Per Student
ol B.Sc. (Electronics / Computer Science) 2541-00 Per Student
6. B.Sc. (Biotechnology / Microbiology) 2541-00 Per Student
7 M.Sc. (Biotechnology / _ ,
Microbiology / Biochemistry) 2541-00 Per Student

8. Other M.Sc. Courses 1271-00 Per Student
9, M.Com. = 5,082-00 Per Student
10. M.S.W. 4,574-00 Per Student
IHE M.A. 1906-00 Per Student
12 MBA / M.Ed. 2541-00 Per Student

Note: Minimum enhancement is 10 Seats. Enhancement is in multiples of 10




VUL MISCELLANEOUS FEE

No. Course Fee Rs.
1. | Fee for Diploma and Certificate courses (for each course) 50,000-00
2. | Re-inspection fee 25,000-00
3. | Change of College Name 25,000-00
4. | Fee for shifting of College 50,000-00
5. | Late fee for submission of application
after the last date.
Within 10 days 10,000-00
Within 20 days 20,000-00
If the university under special circumstances has given permission
| to submit the application for affiliation after 20 days 50,000-00
6. | Affiliation Application fee for U.G. and PG Courses: 5,000-00
7. | Refund of Affiliation Fee paid If the Local Inspection
Committee not recommends
for the affiliation, then the
50% of the affiliation fee paid
by the college may be
refunded ~ 1f  the = ollege
principal ~/  management
requests the University to
refund the affiliation fee.
8. | Change of Management For both Management
TaE 50,000 + 50,000
Q Cee for hifur -
9. | Fee for bifurcation 30,000-00
Note:

1. 50% of fee concession pertaining to affiliation fee and other fee is given to the Colleges /
Institutions governed by the Management of SC/ST communities as per Government Order No.

ED: 21: UBV: 2004 Dated: 15.05.2004.

2. Evening and day colleges shall be treated as separate units for payment of affiliation fees.
3. Affiliation fees shall be paid through RTGS payable to the Finance Officer, Tumkur University,

Tumbkur.

, 2
Registrar ¢S
istrar !
Tumbur University
~ Tumkur




TUMKUR UNIVERSITY

Intake per section for various courses.

Sl. No Courses Intak per Section
1 | B.A 100 (One hundred)
7 B.S¢ s 7"670 (Sixty) e
3 B.Com r]OO (One hundred)
4 ‘BBA | 40 (Fortb
3 ' BSV\/ ” 50 (Fifty)

6 |BCA 60 (Sixty)
777 ' B.F.A 40 (Forty) |

8 B.Ed As per NCTE
9 IR1IR JEfl As per NCTE
10 M.A (All Courses) ”60 (Sixtyj

11 M.Sc 50 (Fifty) .

12 M;Com 60 (Sixty) :
2 | MSW 7 6077(Sirxty)

14 M.Ed As per NCTE
15 | MBA As per AICTE
16 MCA , VASV per AICTE
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